ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3339

COUNCIL SPONSOR: MR. GOULD PROVIDED BY: COUNCIL ATTORNEY

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RETAINING A CONSULTANT FOR THE DRAFTING OF A REQUEST FOR A PROPOSAL REGARDING A FIRE SERVICE ASSESSMENT AND FEASIBILITY STUDY.

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish currently contains 13 Fire Protection Districts which provide fire protection and emergency response services to its citizens; and

WHEREAS, each District has its own property, equipment, employees and operating budget funded by the taxpayers of the respective Districts; and

WHEREAS, each District is governed by a Board of Commissioners who are for the most part appointed by the St. Tammany Parish Council; and

WHEREAS, a necessity exists to review the existing fire and emergency response services to assure the citizens of St. Tammany Parish that it is functioning at its maximum operating efficiency; and

WHEREAS, in order to conduct such a review a fire and emergency response services assessment and feasibility study should be performed with a consultant being retained by the St. Tammany Parish Council to draft a request for proposal for such a study.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tammany Parish Council Chairman is hereby authorized to retain the services of a consultant for the purpose of drafting a request for proposal for a fire and emergency response services assessment and feasibility study.

pe	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that formed is hereby set at		compensation	paid for th	e services	to be
AS	THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN FOLLOWS:	N SUBMITTED	TO A VOTE, T	ГНЕ VОТЕ	THEREON	WAS
	MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:		SECONDED E	BY:		
	YEAS:					
	NAYS:					
	ABSTAIN:					
	ABSENT:					

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE $\underline{1}$ DAY OF \underline{MARCH} , 2012, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

ATTEST:				
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK				